

House of Representatives State of Utah

318 STATE CAPITOL ● SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114 ● (801) 538–1029 ● FAX: (801) 538–1908

January 22, 2002

Mr. Speaker:

The Business, Labor, and Economic Development Committee reports a favorable recommendation on **1st Sub. H.B. 64**, CONSUMER PROTECTION AMENDMENTS, by Representative A. Bradshaw, with the following amendments:

1. Page 4, Line 91: After "be [determined as follows]" delete "set by the

director of the division at a reasonable level" and insert a

colon

2. Page 4, Lines 92, 93: Delete lines 92, 93

3. Page 4, Line 94: After "(i)" delete "\$50,000" and insert "\$25,000"

4. Page 4, Line 97: After "application" insert "and the telephone soliciting

business has fewer than ten employees;"

5. Page 4, Line 98: Bracket and delete "<u>;or</u>" and after line 98 insert:

"(ii) \$50,000 if neither the telephone soliciting business nor any affiliated person has violated this chapter within three years preceding the date of the application and the telephone soliciting business has ten or more employees;

or"

6. Page 4, Line 99: At the beginning of line 99 bracket "(ii)" and insert "(iii)"

Respectfully,

Katherine M. Bryson Committee Chair

Voting: 10-0-5

3 HB0064.HC1.WPD 1/22/02 10:08 am mcperry/MCP PWH/MDA





